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LOING A BETTER FUTURE

Ql. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are headed in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born
Right direction 29% 29% 32% 26% 30% 26% 28%
wrong track 69% 71% 65% 71% 68% 70% 70%
Don't know 3% - 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%

Forn
Born

Q2. How about here in the state of california, would you say things

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US

Forn
Born

18-
Male Female 35
33% 24% 33%
63% 74% 65%
3% 2% 2%

36-
59

31%
67%
2%

$40k- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows

60+ or < coll or > <$40k $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc

20%
77%
3%

HS  Some Coll
26% 29% 31%  23%
70% 69% 67% 74%
4% 2% 2% 3%

in California are headed in the

36-
59

right direction,

31% 34% 17% 71% 34% 27% 33% 27%
67% 65% 81% 26% 62% 69% 66% 70%

2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%
or are they off on the wrong track?

$40K- $80K Ind/ Nonh- Knows

coll or > <$40k $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born
Right direction 56% 69% 57% 50% 56% 57% 55%
wrong track 40% 29% 40%  45% 41% 36% 42%
Don't know 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 7% 3%

Q3. Please indicate if you agree or disagree that policymakers
address climate change
State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US

in California should take new steps to address:

Forn
Born

18-
Male Female 35
63% 50% 59%
33% 46% 37%
4% 4% 3%

54%
42%
3%

36-
59

50% 64% 64% 37% 49% 56% 57% 56%
46% 35% 32% 62% 47% 40% 39%  40%
4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4%

new regulations to reduce carbon pollution and

$40k- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows
$80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born
Strongly agree 55% 61% 54%  53% 51% 67% 54%
Somewhat agree 29% 27% 33% 26% 31% 23% 29%
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 3% 10%
Strongly disagree 6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 3% 1%
TOTAL AGREE 84% 88% 86% 79% 82% 90% 83%
TOTAL DISAGREE 14% 12% 12% 17% 17% 6% 16%
Don't know 2% *% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1%

Q4. Please indicate if you agree or disagree that policymakers

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born
Stronﬁ'ly agree 62% 67% 64% 58% 59% 72% 59%
Somewhat agree 26% 24% 26%  27% 29% 18% 29%
Somewhat disagree 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 2% 8%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
TOTAL AGREE 88% 91% 90% 85% 87% 91% 88%
TOTAL DISAGREE 10% 8% 9% 11% 11% 5% 11%
Don't know 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1%

Q5. Please indicate if you agree or disagree that po'hcymaker's in california should take new steps to address:
incentives for business to create more 'green jobs' in fields such as solar, w1nd and renewable energy
3

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born
Strongly agree 51% 54% 51% 50% 47% 65% 46%
Somewhat agree 32% 32% 34%  30% 35% 24% 36%
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 2% 11%
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5%
TOTAL AGREE 83% 86% 85% 80% 82% 88% 83%
TOTAL DISAGREE 14% 12% 12% 16% 17% 6% 16%
pon't know 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1%

January 22, 2018. N=900 Latino registered voters statewide in California

5%

in california should take new steps to address:

Forn
Born

Forn
Born

18-
Male Female 35
52% 58% 58%
30% 29% 31%
700 800 700
8% 4% 4%
81% 86% 88%
15% 12% 11%
3% 1% 1%

18-
Male Female 35
62% 62% 63%
27% 25% 26%
700 600 800
3% 3% 2%
88% 88% 89%
10% 10% 10%
2% 3% 1%

Male Female 35
55% 48% 53%
29% 36% 31%

8% 10% 11%
6% 4% 3%
83% 83% 84%
14% 14% 14%
3% 3% 2%

36-
59

59

HS  Some Coll
60+ or <

56% 54% 52% 61% 58%
39% 40% 44% 37%  37%
5% 6% 4% 2% 5%
Pass

HS  Some Coll
60+ or < Coll or > <$40K
56% 58% 54% 52% 63%
27% 25% 31% 31% 22%
6% 6% 7% 9% 7%
4% 5% 7% 6% 5%
83% 83% 85% 83% 85%
10% 12% 14% 16% 12%

7%

5%

HS

HS

1%

1%

Some Col1
60+ or < Coll or >

Some Coll
60+ or < Coll or >

3%

52% 48% 64% 27% 48% 56% 52%  58%
32% 34% 27% 39% 30% 28% 32% 27%
8% 9% 5% 17% 10% 7% 8% 7%
5% 9% 2% 17% 10% 6% 7% 7%
84% 82% 91% 66% 78% 84% 84% 85%
13% 18% 7% 33% 21% 13% 15% 14%
3% %% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%

Expand development of affordable housing

<$40K

$40K- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows
$80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc

Create tax

<$40K

$40K- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows
$80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc
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Q6. Please indicate if you agree or disagree that policymakers in California should take new steps to address: Reduce the number of regulations and taxes on
businesses

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US  Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40Kk- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40K $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc
Strongly agree 26% 26% 24% 28% 25% 30% 24% 30% 33% 19% 23% 31% 21% 29% 27% 23% 24% 29% 26% 20% 45% 31% 25% 29% 31%
Somewhat agree 32% 31% 35% 30% 34% 27% 35% 28% 28% 36% 36% 30% 31% 28% 35% 35% 32% 32% 36% 32% 34% 32% 31% 34% 30%
Ssomewhat disagree 23% 22% 25% 21% 25% 15% 26% 18% 21% 24% 28% 22% 17% 16% 26% 26% 19% 23% 25% 26% 13% 22% 24% 20% 23%
Strongly disagree 12% 16% 10% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 11% 16% 15% 10% 12% 16% 13% 10% 15% 5% 11% 13% 13% 12%
TOTAL AGREE 58% 57% 59% 59% 59% 57% 58% 58% 61% 56% 59% 61% 53% 57% 62% 58% 56% 61% 62% 52% 79% 63% 56% 63% 61%
TOTAL DISAGREE 35% 38% 35% 34% 37% 29% 38% 31% 33% 38% 40% 34% 32% 32% 36% 38% 35% 36% 35% 41% 18% 33% 37% 33% 35%
Don't know 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 14% 3% 11% 6% 7% 1% 5% 15% 11% 3% 4% 9% 3% 3% 7% 2% 5% 7% 4% 4%

Q7. Please indicate if you a%ree or disagree that policymakers in california should take new steps to address: Implement a single-payer health insurance system
that guarantees health care for everyone

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US  Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40k $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc
Strongly agree 57% 62% 55% 56% 52% 70% 52% 65% 56% 58% 57% 54% 63% 64% 52% 52% 64% 58% 50% 67% 31% 48% 59% 52% 61%
Somewhat agree 27% 24% 30% 24% 29% 21% 30% 21% 27% 26% 30% 26% 24% 22% 34% 26% 23% 28% 29% 24% 35% 29% 25% 30% 23%
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 3% 10% 4% 6% 10% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 9% 5% 11% 11% 8% 7% 6%
St rong'l Yy di sagree 6% 4% 6% 8% 8% 1% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 3% 3% 7% 9% 3% 6% 10% 2% 21% 10% 5% 10% 8%
TOTAL AGREE 84% 86% 86% 80% 81% 91% 81% 87% 83% 84% 87% 80% 86% 86% 86% 79% 87% 86% 79% 91% 67% 77% 84% 82% 84%
TOTAL DISAGREE 14% 13% 12% 17% 17% 4% 17% 9% 14% 14% 12% 18% 9% 9% 14% 19% 10% 13% 19% 7% 33% 22% 13% 17% 13%
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% - 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Q8. Please indicate if you agree or disagree that policymakers in California should take new steps to address: Increase funding for public colleges and
universities

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US  Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40K $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc
Strongly agree 57% 61% 58% 54% 55% 60% 54% 61% 55% 59% 59% 56% 56% 58% 57% 55% 65% 55% 54% 63% 36% 54% 57% 57% 61%
Somewhat agree 27% 28% 28% 26% 28% 23% 30% 21% 28% 26% 29% 26% 26% 23% 29% 29% 25% 27% 30% 26% 40% 23% 27% 26% 24%
Somewhat di sagree 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 4% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 4% 9% 9% 4% 15% 13% 6% 12% 7%
St rong'l Yy di sagree 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 10% 5% 10% 8% 6% 4% 8% 9% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8%
TOTAL AGREE 84% 88% 85% 80% 84% 83% 84% 82% 82% 85% 87% 82% 82% 81% 86% 84% 89% 82% 83% 89% 77% 77% 84% 83% 85%
TOTAL DISAGREE 15% 11% 13% 18% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 12% 16% 16% 17% 13% 15% 9% 17% 16% 10% 22% 22% 14% 17% 15%
pon't know 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% 2% - *%

Thinkin% about these different policy issues that we just asked you about, now we want you to rank them in importance. There will be a lot of different policy
o

issues for the next Governor of California to address. For each of the following issues, please indicate how much of a priority you think this is to address this
issue 1in the first year after being elected.

Q9. Please indicate how much of a priority you think this is to address this issue in the first year after being elected: Creating better paying jobs in your
community

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US  Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40Kk- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40K $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc
one of the highest 37% 35% 34% 40% 32% 52% 33% 44% 35% 39% 38% 35% 39% 44% 35% 31% A7% 34% 32% 39% 31% 35% 37% 36% 38%
priorities
A high priority 41% 43% 42% 38% 43% 34% 42% 38% 41% 40% 42% 43% 33% 38% 41% 42% 35% 44% 41% 41% 39% 40% 40% 42% 41%
Somewhat of a priority 17% 15% 19% 15% 19% 10% 18% 14% 18% 15% 14% 15% 23% 12% 17% 21% 13% 16% 21% 16% 23% 16% 17% 17% 17%
A Tower priority 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4%
Not at all a priority 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1%
pon't know 1% - *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 2% 2% *% - 1% 1% = *% 1% - 1% = =

January 22, 2018. N=900 Latino registered voters statewide in California p.2
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Q10. Please indicate how much of a priority you

pollution
State Bay LA/ Rest

wide Area OC State
one of the highest 27% 26% 29%  26%
priorities
A high priority 29% 34% 29%  26%
Somewhat of a priority 27% 27% 25%  29%
A lower priority 11% 9% 11%  11%
Not at all a priority 6% 4% 5% 7%
Don't know 1% *%  *% 1%
Qll. Please indicate how much of a priority you

affordable housing
State Bay LA/ Rest

wide Area OC State
one of the highest 28% 31% 32% @ 24%
priorities
A high priority 37% 40% 37%  35%
Somewhat of a priority 24% 21% 22% @ 29%
A lower ?r1or1ty 7% 6% 6% 8%
Not at all a priority 3% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know 1% 1%  *% 1%
Ql2. Please indicate how much of a priority you

State Bay LA/ Rest

wide Area OC State
one of the highest 22% 20% 25% 21%
priorities
A high priority 34% 41% 31%  33%
Somewhat of a priority 29% 28% 28% 29%
A Tower priority 9% 9% 10% 8%
Not at all a priority 4% 2% 3% 6%
Don't know 2% - 2% 3%

Q13. Please indicate how much of a priority you
businesses
State Bay LA/ Rest
wide Area OC State
one of the highest 15% 12% 15%  16%
priorities
A high priority 23% 20% 21%  25%
Somewhat of a priority 30% 30% 32% 28%
A Tower priority 20% 22% 20%  18%
Not at all a priority 11% 14% 10% 10%
Don't know 2% 3% 1% 4%

Policy Attitudes Among California Latinos

think this is to address

Eng Span US  Forn
Intv Intv Born Born Male
22% 41% 25% 30% 26%
29% 28% 29% 30% 30%
29% 21% 29% 24% 25%
12% 7% 12% 9% 11%
7% 1% 6% 5% 7%
*% 2% *% 2% 1%

think this is to address

Eng Span US Forn

Intv Intv Born Born Male
25% 37% 26% 32% 26%
36% 39% 35% 38% 35%
26% 21% 27% 21% 25%
9% 1% 8% 5% 8%
4% - 3% 3% 4%
1% 1%  *% 2% 1%

think this is to address

Eng Span US Forn

Intv Intv Born Born Male
18% 35% 19% 27% 22%
34% 33% 35% 33% 38%
30% 23% 30% 26% 23%
12% 1% 11% 6% 10%
5% 2% 5% 4% 5%
1% 6% 1% 4% 1%

think this is to address

Eng Span
Intv Intv

us Forn

Born

22%
32%
21%
11%

1%

24%
24%
15%
10%

6%

21%
31%
23%
12%

1%

think this is to address

this issue in the first year after being elected:

18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K-
Female 35 59 60+ or < Ccoll or > <$40K $80K

28% 29% 23% 31% 33% 24% 23% 36% 25%
28% 34% 26% 27% 29% 28% 30% 26% 31%
29% 24% 27% 30% 21% 32% 29% 25% 25%
10% 10% 14% 6% 9% 11% 13% 7% 12%
4% 2% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
1% *% 1% 1% 2% - *% 1% 2%

this issue in the first year after being elected:

18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K-
Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40K $80K

30% 32% 26% 27% 34% 23% 26% 35% 27%
38% 34% 37% 40% 36% 39% 36% 35% 37%
24% 26% 24% 23% 21% 29% 25% 22% 27%
6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 8% 10% 3% 6%
2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
1% 1% *% 2% 2% *% *% 1% 1%

this issue in the first year after being elected:

18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K-
Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40K $80K

22% 22% 21% 25% 30% 19% 18% 28% 22%
30% 36% 32% 35% 32% 35% 34% 30% 36%
34% 31% 30% 22% 23% 34% 30% 28% 30%
8% 9% 10% 8% 6% 9% 12% 6% 8%
4% 2% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
3% 1% - 7% 5% - 1% 5% 1%

this issue in the first year after being elected:

18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K-

Female 35 59 60+ or < coll or > <$40Kk $80K
11% 12% 16% 14% 17% 12% 14% 14% 14%
19% 24% 21% 24% 25% 23% 19% 26% 22%
33% 32% 31% 26% 25% 32% 32% 24% 32%
22% 20% 21% 18% 16% 22% 23% 19% 22%
12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9%

3% 1% 1% 8% 6% 1% *% 5% 1%

this issue in the first year after being elected:

Latino 4

regulations to
Ind/

Dem Rep Oth
29% 21% 23%
34% 19% 22%
26% 25% 32%
8% 22% 12%
2% 13% 11%
1% - -

Track requirements

$80K
or >

Dem

Rep

Ind/
oth

27%
33%
9%
5%
1%

More green jobs 1in

$80K
or >

Dem

Rep

2%

Ind/
oth

32%
29%
8%
11%
1%

Reduce regulations

$80K
or >

19%
33%
21%
10%

13%

20%
28%
24%
13%

3%

Rep
21%
36%
34%

7%
3%

Ind/
oth

19%
35%
20%
10%

7‘:%

reduce carbon

MX

27%
28%
11%
5%
1%

Non-
MX

Knows
Undoc

to build more

Non-

MX  MX
28% 29%
36% 38%
25% 21%
7% 7%
2% 5%
1% -
renewable
Non-

MX  MX
23% 22%
32%  37%
30% 25%
9% 9%
4% 5%
2% 1%
and taxes
Non-

MX  MX
14% 17%
22% 21%
30% 30%
20% 21%
11% 10%
3% 1%

A single-payer health system

$80K
or >

Rep

Ind/
oth

MX

Non-
MX

Knows
Undoc

36%
25%
6%
3%
* %

energy

Knows
Undoc

on

Knows
Undoc

Ql4. Please indicate how much of a priority you
State Bay LA/ Rest
wide Area OC State

one of the highest 29% 33% 30% 28%

pr1or1t1es

A high priority 33% 32% 33%  34%

Somewhat of a priority 21% 23% 22% 19%

A lower ?r1or1t 8% 6% 8% 8%

Not at all a priority 6% 4% 6% 7%

Don't know 3% 2% 3% 5%

Eng Span US Forn

Intv Intv Born Born Male
26% 39% 25% 36% 29%
32% 35% 35% 29% 31%
22%  16% 22% 20% 21%
9% 4% 9% 5% 9%
8% - 7% 3% 6%
3% 6% 1% 7% 3%

January 22, 2018. N=900 Latino registered voters statewide in California

18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K-

Female 35 59 60+ or < coll or > <$40Kk $80K
30% 31% 30% 27% 32% 29% 27% 35% 29%
35% 35% 29% 39% 36% 30% 33% 33% 34%
20% 21% 23% 16% 18% 24% 21% 18% 24%
6% 8% 9% 3% 4%  10% 9% 5% 6%

5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 5%

4% 1% 2% 10% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2%

29%
20%
14%
17%

1%
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Q1l5. Please indicate how much of a priority you think this is to address this issue in the first year after being elected: Increase funding for colleges and
universities

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US  Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40Kk- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40K $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc
One of the highest 29% 31% 31% 26% 27% 35% 26% 35% 28% 30% 33% 28% 25% 30% 27% 30% 34% 31% 26% 32% 23% 26% 27% 34% 32%
priorities
A high priority 35% 37% 37% 32% 35% 35% 36% 32% 35% 34% 36% 32% 38% 35% 34% 34% 37% 32% 35% 39% 31% 31% 36% 33% 34%
Somewhat of a priority 19% 19% 19% 19% 22% 9% 22% 14% 18% 20% 18% 23% 12% 14% 22% 22% 13% 19% 23% 16% 22% 19% 19% 17% 18%
A lower priority 9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 6% 14% 16% 9% 11% 10%
Not at all a priority 7% 6% 3% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 7% 5% 5%
Don't know 1% *%  *% 3% *% 4% *% 3% 2% *% %% *% 5% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - 1%

Q1l6. Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for the U.S. Congress to pass the DREAM Act, which would allow young undocumented immigrants who came to this
country as children the chance to live and work Tlegally in the United States and eventually apply for permanent legal status and earn a path to citizenship.

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US  Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40k $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc
Very good idea 61% 62% 60% 62% 58% 73% 58% 66% 58% 64% 64% 56% 67% 62% 62% 59% 70% 59% 58% 71% 49% 50% 65% 55% 69%
Good idea 28% 29% 30% 24% 29% 24% 27% 29% 30% 25% 27% 31% 22% 23% 28% 31% 19% 29% 30% 23% 28% 36% 25% 33% 23%
Bad idea 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 1% 9% 3% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7% 4%
very bad idea 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 13% 3% 3% 4% 3%
pon't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Ql%: How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about policies and issues in California: People 1like me are more likely to be stopped by
police

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US  Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40Kk- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40k $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc
Stronﬁ1y agree 30% 40% 30% 25% 29% 35% 28% 33% 33% 27% 33% 29% 26% 32% 32% 25% 38% 34% 26% 33% 20% 32% 30% 30% 37%
Somewhat agree 29% 33% 31%  25% 30% 24% 30% 27% 29% 29% 33% 27% 25% 22% 29% 35% 26% 26% 34% 30% 27% 28% 28% 32% 27%
Somewhat disagree 20% 14% 23% 20% 22% 11% 24% 12% 18% 22% 21% 21% 16% 16% 22% 22% 18% 21% 20% 19% 18% 20% 21% 18% 18%
Strongly disagree 18% 12% 15% 25% 17% 22% 17% 21% 17% 20% 12% 19% 26% 22% 16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 15% 32% 18% 19% 18% 17%
TOTAL AGREE 59% 73% 61% 50% 59% 59% 58% 60% 62% 56% 67% 57% 51% 55% 62% 60% 64% 61% 59% 63% 47% 61% 58% 62% 64%
TOTAL DISAGREE 38% 26% 38% 44% 40% 33% 41% 33% 34% 42% 32% 41% 42% 38% 38% 39% 34% 37% 39% 35% 51% 37% 39% 36% 35%
pDon't know 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 8% 1% 7% 4% 2% 1% 3% 7% 7% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%

Q18. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about policies and issues in California: The legalization of marijuana will bring more
regulation and safety to the use of marijuana

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < coll or > <$40k $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc
Strong1y agree 26% 29% 26% 24% 29% 15% 30% 19% 30% 23% 34% 25% 15% 22% 25% 30% 22% 25% 29% 28% 25% 24% 25% 27% 28%
Somewhat agree 30% 37% 32% 24% 34% 13% 36% 19% 28% 31% 37% 27% 23% 19% 36% 34% 24% 31% 33% 31% 22% 33% 29% 30% @ 29%
Somewhat di sagree 18% 22% 16% 19% 17% 22% 17% 21% 17% 20% 13% 20% 23% 20% 17% 18% 20% 19% 17% 18% 21% 20% 20% 15% 17%
Strongly disagree 25% 12% 26% 30% 19% 46% 17% 39% 24% 25% 15% 28% 34% 36% 21% 18% 34% 25% 20% 23% 32% 22% 24% 28% 24%
TOTAL AGREE 56% 66% 58% 48% 63% 28% 65% 37% 58% 53% 71% 52% 38% 41% 61% 64% 46% 56% 62% 58% 47% 57% 54% 57% 57%
TOTAL DISAGREE 43% 34% 42% 49% 36% 68% 34% 60% 41% 45% 28% 48% 57% 56% 38% 36% 54% 44% 37% 40% 53% 42% 44% 43% 42%
Don't know 1% *% - 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 5% 3% *% *% - 1% *% 1% - 1% 2% - 1%

Q19. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about policies and issues in California: Our state is more welcoming to immigrants than
most other states in America
State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows
wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < coll or > <$40Kk $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc

Strongly agree 53% 51% 51%  55% 50% 61% 48% 62% 56% 50% 50% 53% 55% 56% 53% 48% 47%  53% 54% 57% 50% 49% 56% 46% 60%
Somewhat agree 35% 36% 35% 34% 37% 29% 39% 27% 33% 37% 34% 34% 38% 29% 36% 39% 35%  35% 36% 34% 37% 37% 34% 38% 32%
Somewhat disagree 8% 11% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 9% 10% 8% 3% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 10% 4%
St r‘ong1 y di sagree 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3%
TOTAL AGREE 88% 86% 87% 89% 87% 90% 87% 89% 88% 87% 84% 88% 93% 85% 89% 88% 82% 88% 90% 90% 88% 86% 90% 83% 92%
TOTAL DISAGREE 11% 13% 12% 9% 12% 6% 12% 8% 10% 12% 15% 11% 5% 11% 10% 12% 15% 11% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9% 16% 7%
pon't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% W 1% 1% 2% 4% *% *% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Q20. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about policies and issues in California: State prisons and criminal justice system are

unfair to Latinos

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US Forn 18- 36- HS
wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or <
Strongly agree 29% 36% 29% 26% 27% 36% 27% 33% 32% 27% 36% 25% 28% 29%
Somewhat agree 30% 33% 34% 25% 32% 23% 32% 27% 27% 33% 32% 31% 24% 26%
Somewhat disagree 22% 18% 21%  25% 23% 17% 24% 18% 21% 23% 21% 23% 23% 20%
Strongly disagree 14% 11% 13% 16% 14% 11% 14% 12% 14% 13% 10% 16% 15% 15%
TOTAL AGREE 59% 69% 63% 51% 59% 59% 59% 61% 58% 60% 68% 56% 52% 54%
TOTAL DISAGREE 36% 29% 34% 41% 38% 28% 39% 30% 35% 36% 30% 39% 38% 34%
pon't know 5% 3% 4% 8% 3% 13% 3% 10% 7% 4% 2% 5% 10% 12%
Q21. Do you think the Tax Reform Bill will do more...
State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US Forn 18- 36- HS
wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or <
To help big corporations 70% 69% 72% 68% 70% 69% 69% 71% 67% 72% 65% 71% 74% 65%
and the wealthy
Do you think it will do 25% 29% 24% 25% 27% 19% 28% 21% 26% 24% 31% 26% 16% 27%
more to he1p average
work1nE people
pon't kno 5% 2% 4% 7% 3% 12% 3% 9% 6% 3% 4% 3% 10% 8%
Refused *% - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% -

Q22. Thinking about the elections this year in 2018 for Governor of CA, are you more 1ikely or Tess
measures to produce, preserve, and protect affordable housing and act1ve1y campaign in favor the $4

Some Coll $40Kk- $80K Ind/

coll or > <$40k $80K or > Dem Rep Oth Mx
31%  29% 30%  34% 26% 36% 17% 25% 30%
32%  32% 33%  28% 30% 32% 23% 29% 30%
24% 23%  24%  23% 20% 21% 30% 20% 23%
14% 12% 11% 11% 18% 7% 28% 20% 12%
62% 61% 63% 62% 56% 67% 40% 54% 60%
37% 35% 35% 34% 38% 27% 58% 40% 34%
*% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6%

Some Coll $40Kk- $80K Ind/

coll or > <$40K $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX
73%  71% 75%  68% 71% 77% 50% 69% 69%
24% 26% 18% 27% 27% 18% 49% 26% 25%
3% 3% 7% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5% 6%
1% - 1% - - 1% - - *%

Tikely to support a candidate if they strongly
bi1lion state bond for affordable housing?

Non- Knows
MX  Undoc
29% 34%
31%  29%
20%  21%
17% 12%
60% 63%
37%  32%
3% 5%
Non- Knows
MX  Undoc
75% 73%
24% 22%
1% 4%

support state

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US Forn 18- 36- HS
wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or <
Much more 1ikely to 44% 59% 48% 42% 46% 48% 45% 47% 49% 45% 51% 44% 48% 52%
support
Somewhat more likely to 37% 35% 32% 37% 34% 36% 34% 36% 38% 31% 30% 39% 33% 32%
support
Somewhat LESS likely to 11% - 9% 9% 10% 5% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 6%
support
Much Tess Tikely to 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 9% 7% 3% 5%
support
Don't know 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 1% 10% 4% 2% 8% 5%
Q23. How much of a problem is discrimination against Latinos in today's society?
State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US Forn 18- 36- HS
wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or <
Racism remains a major 67% 75% 64% 65% 65% 73% 65% 70% 62% 72% 72% 63% 66% 66%
problem in our society
Racism exists today but 28% 20% 31% 30% 31% 22% 31% 25% 32% 25% 24% 32% 27% 26%
is not a major problem
Racism once existed but 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6%
no longer exists in our
society
Don't know 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
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28T$ 8211 <$40K %ggﬁ_ ﬁfof Dem Rep ggﬂ/ MX
38% 43% 52%  41% 43% 49% 34% 42% 42%
35% 39% 27%  37% 43% 39% 20% 32% 39%
13% 8% 9%  12% 7% 4% 39% 9% 8%

8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 2% 4% 16% 6%
6% 2% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4%

ggT? 5211 <$40K %ggi_ gEOE Dem Rep ggﬂ/ MX
70% 64% 73% 65% 61% 75% 48% 56% 69%
28% 32% 22%  29% 36% 21% 43% 40% 27%

2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4%
- 1% *% 3% - 2% - 1% 1%

Non- Knows
MX  Undoc
60%  47%
23%  37%
8% 9%
4% 6%
5% -
Non- Knows
MX  Undoc
62%  67%
33%  29%
5% 2%

- 1%
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Q24. In 2020 the_united States government will implement the Census by sending a form in the mail to every single household to count the total U.S. population. In
2020 you can fil1l out the form by U.S. mail, or complete the census online using the Internet. on the form, you must indicate the name, age, gender and race or

etgnicity of everyone Tiving in your household. How much confidence do you have in the u.S. federal government to keep information about your household private
and secure?

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows

wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40K $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX  MX Undoc
High degree of conf 19% 20% 23% 14% 17% 24% 16% 24% 22% 16% 22% 20% 11% 19% 16% 20% 18% 21% 19% 17% 29% 19% 17% 21% 21%
Medium degree conf 33% 33% 31% 36% 33% 34% 32% 35% 33% 34% 33% 31% 39% 30% 32% 38% 32% 29% 38% 36% 35% 28% 35% 32% @ 32%
Low degree of confidence 27% 30% 28% 23% 29% 19% 30% 20% 24% 29% 24% 29% 24% 26% 29% 25% < 25% @ 27% 26% 26% 22% 28% 25% 28% 26%
Not confident 20% 16% 18% 24% 20% 20% 21% 19% 20% 21% 20% 20% 21% 23% 22% 16% 22% 22% 17% 19% 14% 25% 21% 18% 19%
pon't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% *% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% - - 2% *% 2%

Q25. Do you think the federal %overnment will only use this information to count the total population, or are you concerned they might share the information with
the Immigration and Customs Enforcement to identify people who are not U.S. citizens?

State Bay LA/ Rest Eng Span US  Forn 18- 36- HS  Some Coll $40K- $80K Ind/ Non- Knows
wide Area OC State Intv Intv Born Born Male Female 35 59 60+ or < Coll or > <$40K $80K or > Dem Rep Oth MX MX Undoc
on1y1us¢ for total 39% 46% 40% 34% 39% 38% 39% 38% 45% 34% 41% 41% 32% 35% 37% 44% 35% 38% 47% 33% 62% 43% 37% 46% 37%
population count
Might share information 51% 46% 54% 51% 53% 41% 53% 48% 45% 57% 55% 49% 48% 46% 56% 51% 55% 53% 47% 56% 36% 47% 52% 47% @ 52%
with Immigration
enforcement
Don't know 10% 8% 6% 15% 7% 21% 8% 14% 10% 10% 4% 10% 19% 19% 7% 5% 10% 10% 7% 11% 2% 9% 11% 7% 12%
Methodology

on behalf of the Latino Community Foundation and the San Francisco Foundation, Latino Decisions surveyed 900 Latino adults
between January 6-14, 2018. Interviews were collected via landline, cell phone, and web. The phone portion was conducted by
Tive interviewers who were bilingual and administered the survey in language of preference of respondents. The online portion
was conducted in a respondent self-administered format, and the survey and invitation was available to respondents in English
or Spanish. The full data are weighted to match the Latino registered voter population in the 2016 Census ACS l-year data file
for age, gender, education, nativity, ancestry, and voter registration status. A post-stratification raking algorithm was used
to balance each category to the ACS estimates. The survey carries a margin of error of +/- 3.3 percentage points. For
questions on methodology please contact: Dr. Matt A. Barreto, matt.barreto@latinodecisions.com
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